507018992 12/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7065826

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PDX, INC.	12/09/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

City:	NASHVILLE
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
State/Country: Postal Code:	TENNESSEE 37214

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16549872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9198541400

Email: swarren@myersbigel.com

Correspondent Name: MYERS BIGEL P.A.

Address Line 1:4140 PARKLAKE AVE, SUITE 600Address Line 4:RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1551.1903
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARA E. WARREN
SIGNATURE:	/sew/
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=1551.1903 Assignment - PDX Inc to CHC Holdings#page1.tif source=1551.1903 Assignment - PDX Inc to CHC Holdings#page2.tif

PATENT 507018992 REEL: 058349 FRAME: 0941

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PDX, Inc., a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 100 Lexington St., Ste. 400, Fort Worth, TX 76108, is the owner of inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled "Augmented Reality Pharmacy System and Method," filed August 23, 2019, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 16/549,872; and

WHEREAS, Change Healthcare Holdings, LLC, a limited liability corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 3055 Lebanon Pike, Suite 1000, Nashville, Tennessee 37214, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in same;

THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which are acknowledged, PDX, Inc. hereby assigns to Change Healthcare Holdings, LLC, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled "Augmented Reality Pharmacy System and Method," filed August 23, 2019, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 16/549,872, this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and it is agreed for itself, its legal representatives, administrators, and assigns, without further compensation, to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Statements and other lawful documents as the	Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate
fully this assignment.	

Casta Cecil Date: December 9, 2021

EVP & General Counsel

Title

Assignment Page 2 of 2